

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 107223/2017 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12773/2016

BIG CINEMAS AND ANOTHER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No.107223/2017-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 04-01-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Ms. Varaa Masood, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the applicant even on the second call.

Perused the contents of the application (IA No.107223 of 2017)
filed by Ms. Anil Katiyar, learned counsel for the applicant.

In view of the averments contained in the application, the
applicant-Government of India (Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food &
Public Distribution) is permitted to intervene in the matter.

IA No.107223 of 2017 is accordingly allowed.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER