

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.1895/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INOX LEISURE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160836/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 19-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dua, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Writ Petition (Civil)
No.1293 of 2017 pending before the High Court of Judicature at
Bombay, shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP(C) No.12773 of 2016.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR