

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 1/2016,2/2016,91470/2016,1/2016, in Petition(s) for Special
Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12773/2016

BIG CINEMAS AND ANOTHER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Only T.P.(C) No. 001895 - / 2018 has to be listed before
Ld.Registrar Court.)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1895/2018 (XVI-A)

Date : 12-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1895/2018

Four week's time, as a last chance, is given to respondent
No.1 to file counter affidavit.

Registry to issue reminder for certificate of service in
respect of respondent Nos.2 & 3.

List the matter again on 22.07.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB