

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.23:

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).547/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CINEPOLIS INDIA PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.44971/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

ITEM NO.61:

T.P(C)No.530/2019

T.P(C)No.625/2019

Date : 29-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, ASG
Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Shubendu Anand, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters after two weeks along
with T.P (C) No. 1895 of 2018.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Kailash Chander)
Assistant Registrar