

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).642/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INOX LEISURE LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50374/2019-EX-PARTE STAY )

Date : 01-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter along with T.P. (Civil) No.1895 of 2018.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAILASH CHANDER)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR