

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1523/2020

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUBILANT FOODWORKS LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133988/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 11-01-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Ld ASG.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv
Mr. Prashant Singh B, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Writ
Petition No.6192 of 2018 titled as "M/s Jubilant
Foodworks Pvt. Ltd. vs. Union of India & Ors."
pending before the High Court at Delhi at New Delhi
shall remain stayed.

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.12773 of 2016.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master