

ITEM NO.3
SECTION XVII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12773/2016

BIG CINEMAS AND ANOTHER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Only T.P. (C) No. 1895/2018 is to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 1895/2018 (XVI-A)
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 160836/2018)

T.P. (C) No. 1523/2020 (XVI-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133988/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 08-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr Sahil Narang, Adv.
Mr Dhritiman Roy, Adv.
Mr Madhavam Sharma, Adv.
Mr Ayushman Kacker, Adv.
Ms Kajri Roy, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
Mr Mayank Mehandru, Adv.
Mr Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr Amrish Kumar, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

T.P.(C) No. 1895/2018

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite grant of final opportunity in that regard, only spare copies have been filed by the petitioner for service upon unserved respondent nos. 2 and 3, however, no fresh particulars have been filed, as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar