

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12773/2016

BIG CINEMAS AND ANOTHER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(Only T.P. (C) No. 1895/2018 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in chambers)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 1895/2018 (XVI-A)

Date : 10-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appear on behalf of petitioner(s).

List after one week.

In the meantime, petitioner may take steps to provide fresh particulars of the unserved respondents otherwise appropriate orders may be passed on the next date of hearing.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)