

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12773/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2016 in RP No. 2038/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

BIG CINEMAS AND ANOTHER & ANR.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 91470/2016 - DIRECTION, IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF LAW)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 530/2019 (IX)
(IA No. 44311/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 642/2019 (IX)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50374/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 547/2019 (IX)
(IA No. 44971/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 625/2019 (XIV)
(IA No. 47911/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 1523/2020 (XIV)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133988/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1895/2018 (IX)
(IA No. 160836/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 22-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. Hasan Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mrs. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh B, Adv.
Mrs. B.l.n Shivani, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sahil Narang, Adv.
Mr. Madhavam Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sania Abbasi, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

Mr. Manish Jha, Adv.
Ms. Vishrutyi Sahni, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. With the consent of the parties, SLP(C) No. 12773/2016 shall be taken up as the lead matter for purposes of arguments. Learned counsel for the parties shall file their brief submissions as also the relevant citations along with the judgments on which they wish to rely upon and exchange copies with each other. Needful shall be done within four weeks.
2. It is stated by Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, learned Senior counsel

appearing for the respondent in T.P.(C) No. 1895/2018 that the issue raised in the petition pending before the Bombay High Court, transfer whereof has been sought by the Union of India in those proceedings, is entirely different. He submits that arguments may be permitted to be addressed separately on the said petition.

3. Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, learned Additional Solicitor General, submits that she may be permitted to obtain instructions as to whether Union of India wishes to press the captioned Transfer Petition in the light of the submission made above by Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, learned Senior counsel.
4. List these matters on 23rd July, 2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)