

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12773/2016

**[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2016
in RP No. 2038/2015 passed by the National Consumers Disputes
Redressal Commission, New Delhi]**

BIG CINEMAS AND ANOTHER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 91470/2016 - DIRECTION

IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES

IA No. 2/2016 - PERMISSION TO RAISE ADDITIONAL QUESTION OF LAW)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 625/2019 (XIV)

(IA No. 47911/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 642/2019 (IX)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.50374/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(C) No. 547/2019 (IX)

(IA No. 44971/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1523/2020 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.133988/2020-STAY APPLICATION)

T.P.(C) No. 1895/2018 (IX)

(IA No. 160836/2018 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Parties:

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganathan, Sr. Adv

Mr. Hasan Murtuza, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sameer Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Sinha, Adv

Ms. Shefali Tripathi, Adv

Mr. Amit Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sahil Narang, Adv.
 Mr. Madhavan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vidush Sinha, Adv.
 M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR
 Mr. Mayank Mehandru, Adv.
 Mrs. Charu Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Raghav Tandon, Adv.
 Mr. Avinash Bhalla, Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Kharaliya, Adv.
 Ms. Vidushi Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Liza Popli, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
 Mr. Prashant Singh-ii, Adv.
 Ms. B.L.N Shivani, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
 Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.
 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. Kartikeya Asthana, Adv.
 Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR
 Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
 Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

1. Service on Competition Commission of India is not complete.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take out dasti notice on Competition Commission of India and file affidavit of proof of service within three weeks.
3. List in the third week of January, 2025.

(INDU MARWAH)
 AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)
 COURT MASTER (NSH)